



**Fire Alarm System**  
**RFP QUESTIONS & ANSWERS**

**Preliminary**  
**March 24, 2021**

**Question # 1:** If it is decided to go with direct replacement of each beam detector will it be required for each unit to have its own address or to be in groups with 1 address in the labeled sectors as it is currently laid out? Requiring each to have its own address would require that many more addressable smoke zone modules.

***Answer # 1: Each unit is to have its own address. Refer to SECTION 28 31 00.***

**Question # 2:** As mentioned during the walkthrough the system is no longer point monitored by an outside agency as the original design. So “monitoring” is done solely by stadium control. So, for onsite communication for what is going on with the fire alarm control panel you will need just emails to a selected group or does there need to be text message as well?

***Answer # 2: Should be via text and email. Refer to SECTION 28 31 00.***